The Town of Orleans continuation meeting
March 5, 2015

The Town of Orleans board held a working/continuation meeting on March 5, 2015 at the
municipal building in LaFargeville.

Members Present: Kevin Rarick, Peter Wilson, Mary Ford-Waterman and Thomas Johnston.

Members Absent: Gwen Kirkby

Others Present: Jim Burrows, Steve Dulmage, Will Walldroff, and Rob Campany

Continuation meeting from February 12, 2015 to review water and sewer projects with Rob
Campany

Supervisor Rarick called meeting to order at 7:10PM.

TI Park Sewer Project — Rob gave a summary of what was done on Tl Park Project. Discussion
was held on project.

LA Sewer — Rob stated that DEC has given revised permit limits. Rob is looking into a couple of
things to do to current lagoon to meet revised permit limits.

Discussion was held.
Jim Burrows would like to get topic started with DEC.

Rob gave board bids for pipes for the LA Sewer Force Main project. Discussion was held.

Resolution #5

A motion was made by Mary Ford-Waterman and seconded by Peter Wilson to accept Ferguson
Waterworks bid in the amount of $11,866.80. (Bids below)

Kevin Rarick, Aye

Peter Wilson, Aye

Mary Ford-Waterman, Aye

Thomas Johnston, Aye

Gwen Kirkby, Absent Motion carried



FOURTH COAST INC - ST LAWRENCE ENGINEERING DPC

17493 BLIND BAY ROAD, CLAYTON NEW YORK 13624
315/783.6384 - 315/408.7443
www.fourthcoast.com - www.stlawrenceengineering.com

1/29/2015 with Revision of 1/30/2015 All materials are to be delivered F.0.B. to Town of Orleans' Sewage Treatment Plant, LaFargeville, NY 13656.
Town of Orleans Exact delivery address to be provided with the written proceed order. ALL TAXES TO BE EXCLUDED
HRE R R eSO ISt [Note: The Town reserves the right to return all unused components for full credit.
CRERABESaNTHIVIPROVEMENTS NO restocking charge permitted.
1 Ferguson Waterworks submitted quotes as follows: HDPE $ 18,221,90 and IPS PVC $ 11,866.80
2 The Vellano Corp. submitted quotes as follows: HDPE $ 22,028.00 and IPS PVC $ 12,188.00
3 Blair Supply submitted quotes as follows: HDPE $ 20,813.43 and IPS PVC $ 13,317.35
INOTE: The BLUE totals on the bottom of page #2 is there to confirm total sum of all numbers provided by bidders under most computer systems
BID RECAP of MATERIAL PRICING for SEWER PIPE and FITTINGS Received Through 4:00 PM January 28, 2015
APPARENT LOW BIDDER if HDPE SYSTEM IS CHOSEN or APPARENT LOW BIDDER If I.P.S. PRESSURE SYSTEM IS CHOSEN
Fergusion Waterworks (1) The Vellano Corp. (2) Blair Supply Cnrpnmluna Martisco Corporation
) Estimated| | Unit price | TotalBid price | nitprice | TotalBid Price | Unit Price | Total id price | unit Price | Total i Price
Item # Decsription Quantity
6" [DIPS] Diameter HPDE Black (Standard
PE3408/3608) DR11 (160psi) with GREEN strip ;
1 |and Butt Ends for Fusion Welding x 50 foot 42504 Hieces
lengths $ 29750|$  12,49500|$ 34500|$  14,490.00|$ 338.00|$  14,196.00
6 [DIPS] Diameter HPDE
(PE3408/3608/4710) DR11 Full Pressure
2 |Rating with Butt Ends for Fusion Welding-— 7 Each
45 degree elbow S 44.00]$ 30800)$ 54.00|$ 378000$ 59.00]$ 413.00
" [DIPS] Diameter HPDE
(PE3408/3608/4710) DR11 Full Pressure
3 |Rating with Butt Ends for Fusion Welding— 7 Each
22.5 degree elbow S 3800]$ 26600 $  47.00]$ 32000|$  5000]$ 350.00
[67TDIPS] Dlameter MJ ADAPTER to connect
HPDE (PE3408/3608/4710) pipe to Ductile
4 |iron Mechanical Joint "Bell End” of Anchor A (] Eath
pipe. S 89.00|s 356.00)$ 109.00)$ 436005 15027 s 601.08
Fusion Welding Machine Training including
5 |pelivery at beginning of job and Pickup at 1 Lump
{conclussion of job* Sumil's - s - |s 695008 695.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 400.00
© _ [Fusion Welding Machine Rental Rate perweek® | 4 [Weeks) s 450005 180000|s 60000|s  2.40000|s 3s000]s 140000
SUBTOTAL FUSION PIPING QUOTE S 15,225.00 S 18,728.00 $ 17,360.08




Fergusion Waterworks (1) The Vellano Corp. (2) Blair Supply Corporation (3) | Martisco Corporation Page #2
[fem?_ Joecsription £t quantity | Units | Unit Price | Total Bid Price | Unit Price | Total Bid Price | Unit Price | _Total Bid Price_| Unit Price | Total Bid Price
6" Diameter I.P.S. Pressure PVC GREEN SDR21
7 JASTM D2241 (200psi) in standand 20 foot 105 Pieces,
lengths S 64.00|$ 672000|s 65.00)s 6825003 7240|s 7,602.00
g [6" Dlameter Ductile Iron Pipe Fitting for 7 Each
[Mechanical Joint Connection 45 degree elbow S 83.00)$ 581.00§$ 84.00)S 588.00)5 92.86|% 650.02
9 [6" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe Fitting for 7 Each
[Mechanical soint Connection 22.5 degree elbow s 7500]$ 525003 77.00]$ 539.00]$ 82905 580.30
6™ Megalug Retaier Gland with gasket o 1t
10  [I.P.S. Pressure PVC-SDR21 and set of bolts & 26 Each
nuts. $_40a5|s 1,043.90 s 36.00]$ 936.00|5 39685 1,031.68
SUBTOTAL 1.P.S PRESSURE PIPING QUOTE s 8,869.90 $ 5,838.00 S 9,864.00
11 [6" Diameter Ductile Iron ANCHOR Pipe (350psi) x| 1 Each
4 foot long with Mechanical Joint Connection $ 19200 | $ 192.00 § $ 150.00 | $ 150.00 f $ 272.19| $ 272.19
12 [6" Diameter Ductile Iron ANCHOR Pipe (350psi) x| 4 Each
S foot long with Mechanical Joint Connection S 21200($ 848.00§ 5 169.00|$ 676.00 | S 309.60 | 1,238.40
6" Megalug Retainer Gland with gasket to fit
13 [ouctile iron (350 psi) pipe and set of bolts & 8 Each
nuts, $ 3200($ 2560045 42.00|$ 336.00§$ 39.68($ 317.44
6" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe Fitting for
14 [Mechanical Joint Connection 45 degree wye 2 Each
(6'x6°x6") $ 19200 384.00|$ 194.00$ 388.000$ 27324($ 546.48
15  [6" Diameter Ductile Iron Pipe Fitting for 2 Each
[Mechanical Joint Connection 45 degree elbow $ 83.00]$ 166.00|$ 84.00|$ 16800 S 92.86|$ 185.72
anu Flange to fit 45 degree elbow with gasket
16 |and boits . Bach o 55005 72.00|s 10400]¢ 10400)s 67.97|3 67.97
17__|2" Corporation Stop 1 Each [$ 198003 1980005 228003 22800 19086 S 190.86
[AIR RELEASE VALVE(Vacuum Breaker/Air relief
15 [Valvel inlet Size 2°; Outet Size 1/2"; Model o 0l
38.2vC by ValMatic Valve & Mfg Corp or
Approved Equal $ 56740 567.40 | $ 800.00 | $ 80000 s 273.75|$ 273.75
Locating Wire: #12 gage coated wire-GREEN;
19 500 feet froll 5 [Rols)s ags0]s 247505 75005 375.00|$ 60003 300.00
[Detection Tape: 3" min. "Caution Sewer Line
20 Iouried Below" S mil aluminum-GREEN with J ok
[BLACK Letters -OSHA approved; 1000 feet/roll $ 2200]S 66.001$ 25.00]$ 7500)$ 20.18]$ 60.54
[SUBTOTAL OF ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS $ 2,996.90 s 3,300.00 $ 3,453.35
TTA Y SUPPLIERS 16 check math
with their quote as submitted s 27,0180 $  30,916.00 s 3067743 NO BID RECEIVED

Rte 12 water- Rob met with the village of Alexandria Bay on water rates for rte 12. Discussion
was held.

Rob stated that he has not heard anything from Patty Richie or Addie Russell.

A motion was made by Tom Johnston and seconded by Mary Ford-Waterman to go into
executive session regarding personnel issue.

Kevin Rarick, Aye

Peter Wilson, Aye

Mary Ford-Waterman, Aye

Thomas Johnston, Aye

Gwen Kirkby, Absent Motion carried

Entered executive session at 9:15pm
Exited executive session at 9:35pm

A motion to adjourn meeting was made by Peter Wilson and seconded by Mary Ford-Waterman



Kevin Rarick, Aye

Peter Wilson, Aye

Mary Ford-Waterman, Aye

Thomas Johnston, Aye

Gwen Kirkby, Absent Motion carried

Meeting adjourned at 9:40pm
Respectfully submitted

Tammy Donnelly
Town Clerk



